

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21646 OF 2003

(From the judgement and order dated 11/07/2003 in WP No. 1135/2003
of HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SOFIYA ABDUL HANNAN KHAN

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent

(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 07/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Aman Vachher, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Khatana, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Bahar U. Barot, Adv.

Mr. Haroof Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Mir F. Ali Shuttari, Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Prayer for interim relief rejected.

(S. Thapar)

(Shelly Sengupta)

PS to Registrar

Court Master