

WEEKLY MATTER
COURT NO. : 08
ITEM NO. : 35

SECTION – IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPEALATTE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1012 OF 2005

SOFIYA ABDUL HANNAN KHAN ...APPELLANT
-VERSUS-
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that there are four respondents in the appeal above-mentioned. The respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are represented through Mr. A.P. Mayee, Advocate. Respondent No.3 is represented through Ms. Suchitra A. Chitale, Advocate and service of notice is complete on respondent No. 4 but no one has entered vakalatnama/appearance on his behalf so far.

Service is complete.

The appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 09th day of March, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. P.N. Puri, Advocate

Mr. A.P. Mayee, Advocate

Ms. Suchitra A. Chitale, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ap